TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen B. Looney Commissioners
Chair
R.oss Fischer
Raymond R “Tripp" Davenport, 111 October 3{]’ 2006 Tom Harrison
Vice Chair Francisco Hemandez
Wales H. Madden, (1]
David A. Beisman David Montagne
Executive [Hrecror Micholas C. Taylor
Mr. Alan Hall CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3607,
North Harris College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
ACD 217G

2700 W, W, Thome Drive
Houston, Texas 77073-3499

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Mr. Hall:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, [ have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit our home page at htip:Ywew.ethics. siate. ix.us on the Interner.

(512) 463-5800 = 1-800-325-8506 « FAX (512) 463-5777 « TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Ethics Commission does not discriméngie on the basis of race, color, naipnal origin, sex, religion, age ar disability in employment os the provision of services



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney Commissioners
Chair :
Ross Fischer
Ravmond R. “Tripp™ Davenport, 111 October 3{]’ 2006 Tom Harmson
Vice Chair Francisco Hemandez
Wales H. Madden, 111
David A. Reisman Dravid Monragne
Execurive Director Nicholas . Taylor
Ms. Velma Trammell CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3621,
North Harris College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
WNSP 174

2700 W. W. Thorne Drive
Houston, Texas 77073-3499

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Ms. Trammell:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit onr home page ai http:Awww.ethics state.ox.us on the Interner.
(512) 463-5800 =  1-800-325-8506 =« FAX (512) 463-5777 = TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Ethies Commiasion docs not discriminae on the bagis of race, color. natioral origin. sex, religion, sge or disability in ensploament o (he provision af services.



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen B. Looney Commissioners
Chair |
: Ruoss Fische
Raymond R. “Tripp" Davenpore, [11 October 3[" 2006 . Tom Hms.:;.w:
Wice Chair Francisco Hernandez
; Wales H. Madden, 111
[Tavid A. Reisman Diavid Mentagne
Executive Direcror Nichaolas C. Taylor
Mr. Bruce Machart CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3638,
North Harris College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
ACD 217A

2700 W. W. Thorne Drive
Houston, Texas 77073-3499

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Mr. Machart:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement n
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political adv er’tlsmg in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics,state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit our howe page at hitp:Ywww.ethics.state. tx.us on the Internet,
(512) 463-5800 =  1-800-325-8506 = FAX (512) 463-3777 = TDD 1-800-735-2959

The Texas Eibics Commnission does not discriminaie on the basie of racs, colof, naicnal origin, sex, religlon, ags or disabality in emplaymens or the provision of services.



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R Loomey Comrmissioners
Chair T
Faymond K. "Tripp”™ Davenporr, 111 October 3U 2006 Tom i—laﬁi.stm
Vice Chair Francisco Hemandez
Wales H. Madden, Il
David A. Reisman David Montagne
Executive Director Micholas C, Taylor
Mr. Robert Locander CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3645,
North Harris College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ACD 270
2700 W. W. Thorne Drive
Houston, Texas 77073-3499

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Mr. Locander:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for vour response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit our home page at hitp:/www.ethics.state.teus on the Internet.

(512) 463-5800 « 1-800-325-8506 = FAX (512) 463-5777 « TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Ethics Commissian does not discriminare an the basis of race, coler, naional arigin, sex, religion, age or disability in employment or the provision of services.



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen B Looney Commissioness
Chair Bit?
n feas Fischer
Faymond R. “Tripp™ Davenport, 11 October 3{}’ 2006 Tom Harrison
Yice Chair Francisco Hernandez
Walez H. Madden, [11
[avid A. Reisman David Montagne
Executive Direcror Micholas C. Taylor
Mr. Alan Vogt CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3652,
North Harris College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
ACD 264C

2700 W. W. Thome Dnve
Houston, Texas 77073-3499

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Mr. Vogt:

We received swormn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, | have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit our home page at itip:dwww,ethics. state. ix.us on the Internet.
{512) 463-5800 =  1-800-325-8506 « FAX (512) 463-5777 « TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Ethics Commission does not discriminate on the basis of saoe, colar, national oriia, sex, religion, rge or disablicy in employment or the provision of services.



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. 0. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney Commissioners
Chair
" Raoss Fischer
Raymond R, “Tripp” Davenporr, 11 DCtDbcr 3{}5 -{}Dﬁ Tom Harrison
Vice Chair Francisco Hernandez
Wales H. Madden, 111
David A, Betsman David Moncagne
Executive Director Michalas C. Tavler
Ms. Vivian Brecher CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3669,
North Harris College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

LIBR 114
2700 W. W. Thorne Drive
Houston, Texas 77073-3499

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Ms. Brecher:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visil our home page at kg Soww.ethics stave tx.us on the Interner,

(512) 463-5800 e«  1-800-325-8506 e FAX (512) 463-5777 = TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Ethics Commisslon does non discrimirane an the basis of race, color, nmiomal origin, sex, religion, sge or dizability in employment or the provision of services.



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney ' Commissioners
Chair NN
Raymond R. “Tripp" Davenporr, 111 October 3 U’ 2006 Tom i[arriwn
Vice Chair Francisco Hemandez
Wales H. Madden, 111
[ravid A. Beisman David Montagne
Execurive Direcror Micholas C. Taylor
Ms. Patsy R. Gray CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3676,
North Harris College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
ACAD 217H

2700 W. W. Thome Drive
Houston, Texas 77073-3499

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Ms. Gray:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for vour response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit our home page at hitp-{wwwethics. state.tx.us on the Internel.

(512) 463-5800 =  1-800-325-8506 « FAX (512) 463-5777 < TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Ethecs Commission does nof diseriminaie on the basls of race, color, natloral origin, ssx, religion, age or disbility in employnent oo the provision of services



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney Commissioners
Chair |
Rioss Fischer
Raymond R. "Tripp" Davenpart, 1l October 3{}’ 2006 Tom Harrison
Vice Chair Francisco Hemandez
Wales H. Madden, 111
David A. Reisman David Monragne
Executive Director Nichalas C. Tavlor
Mr. Richard Almstedt CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3683,
Kingwood College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
FTC 100-G
20000 Kingwood Drive

Kingwood, Texas 77339-3801
RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Mr. Almstedt:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworm complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement n
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that demal.

Come visit our home page at hitp:/www.ethics.state.tx.us on the Internet,
(512) 463-5800 «  1-800-325-8506 = FAX (512) 463-5777 = TDD 1-800-735-2989-

The Texas Ethics Commission does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, satonal ueiging sea, relighon, sge or digability in employmens or the provision of seroos



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen B. Looney Commissioners
Chair :

Foss Fischer

Raymond R. “Tripp” Davenport, 111 October 3&’ 2006 Tom Harrison

Vice Chair Francisco Hernandez

Walex H. Madden, [11

David A, Reisman Dravid Montagne

Executive Director Micholas C. Taylor
Ms. Laura Yates CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3690,
Kingwood College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

SFA113-D
20000 Kingwood Drive
Kingwood, Texas 77339-3801

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Ms. Yates:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint. '

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
swormn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this ime. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit our home page at hitpSwww.ethics. state.te.us on the Interner,
(512) 463-5800 =  1-B00-325-B506 = FAX (512) 463-5777 = TDD 1-800-735-298Y9

The Texas Ethics Cormmission docs nod dissaminaes on e basis of raoe, color, national origin, sex, religion, age or disability in cmployan of the provissan of services.



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Callen B.. Looney Commissioners
Chair B e
. ass Fischer
Raymond R, “Tripp" Davenport, 11 October 3{}’ 2006 Tom Harrison
Vice Chair Francisco Hernandez
Wales H. Madden, 11T
[avid A. Reisman David Montagne
Executive Director Micholas C. Taylor
Mr. Richard Becker CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3706,
Tomball College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
E-271-D

30555 Tomball Parkway
Tomball, Texas 77375-4096

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Mr. Becker:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.cthics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit our home page at hitp:Awewethics state dx.us on the Interner.

(512) 463-5800 « 1-800-325-8506 « FAX (512) 463-5777 « TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Erhics Commassion docs mol discriminaie on the basis of race, color, national osigin, sex, religion, age or disability b enployment or the provision of services



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney Commissioners
Chair
2 R Fisch
Raymond R. "Tripp" Davenport, 11 DCT.D]:JEI’ JD’ 2006 Tom f_la;\;:n‘
Wice Chair Francisco Hemande:z
Wales H. Madden, 111

Diavid A. Reisman Dawvid Montagne
Executive Director Micholas C. Taylor

Ms. Julie Alber CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3713,

Montgomery College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

S5C 2054

3200 College Park Drive
Conroe, Texas 77384-4500

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Ms. Alber:

We received swormn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the swom complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seck 1o raise to the Ethics
Commussion's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response vou may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit our home page at hitp:fwww.ethics state.tx.us on the Internet.
(512) 463-5800 =  1-B00-325-8506 e« FAX (512) 463-5777 = TDD 1-800-735-2989

Thex Texas Exhics Camnigaon does not discriménaie on the hasis of race. color, natienal nngin, se=x, religion. age ar disability in emplaymen or the prowision of ssrvies,



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney Commissioners
Chair s
Raymond R, “Tripp" Davenport, 111 October 30, 2006 Tom} [:m'nr::ln
Vice Chair Francisco Hemandesz
“Whales H. Madden, 111

[avid A. Reisman David Monragne
Executive Direcear Michalas C. Tavlor

Ms. Cheri Riggs CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3720,

Montgomery College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

C 100C

3200 College Park Dnive

Conroe, Texas 77384-4500
RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Ms. Riggs:

We received swom complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the swom complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures 1n
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or

- authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the swom complaint, the Ethics Commission's
swom complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that vou may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge vou seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response vou may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visil our home page af hitp:fwww.ethics state.tx.us on the fnternel.

(512) 463-5800 =  1-800-325-8506 « FAX (512) 463-5777 « TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Bibice Coanmission does not discriminage on the basie of race. color, niional oripin, sox. religion, age or dizsbility in employrwers or the provigion of services



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R, Looney Commissioners
Chair ki
v Faoss Fischer
Raymend R. "Tripp” Davenport, 111 Dﬂtﬂbﬁf JD’ 2006 Tom Harrizon
Wice Chair Francisco Hemandesz
Wales H. Madden, 1l
Mavid A. Reisman [Mavid Montagne
Executive Director Micholas C. Taylor
Mr. Robert McGehee CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3737,
Cy-Fair College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
ART 113H

9191 Barker Cypress Road
Cypress, Texas 77433-1383

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209

Dear Mr. McGehee:

We received swomn complaint SC-2610209 on QOctober 24, 2006. The complaint meels
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement in
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the

use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit our home page at hitp.www.ethics.stale.bews on the Interner,

(512) 463-5800 =  1-800-325-8506 e« FAX (512)463-5777 « TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Ethics Commission does nog discriminai: an the basis of race, color, natianal origin, sex, neligion, age o disability i employment or the provision of services.



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullern B. Looney Commissicners
Chair i

Foss Fischer

Favmond R. “Tripp” Davenpor, [1] October 3{'}’ 2{}05 Tom Harrison

Vies Chair Francisco Hernande:z

Wales H. Madden, [11

David A, Reisman David Montagne

Executive Darector Michalas . Taylor

Ms. Heather Mitchell CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3744,
Cy-Fair College RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
TECH 216H

9191 Barker Cypress Road
Cypress, Texas 77433-1383

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610209
Dear Ms. Mitchell:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610209 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you made political contributions and political expenditures in
violation of section 253.094 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you published
political advertising that did not contain the required political advertising disclosure statement n
violation of section 255.001 of the Election Code. The complaint also alleges that you spent or
authorized the spending of public funds for political advertising in violation of section 255.003
of the Election Code. The complaint further alleges that you knowingly used or authorized the
use of an internal mail system for the distribution of political advertising in violation of section
255.0031 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time. Your
response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you may wish
to use for vour response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise to the Ethics
Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the occurrence or
commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence supporting that denial.

Come visit our fiome page at tip:Awww. ethics state e s on the Inrerner.

(512) 463-5800 = 1-800-325-8506 = FAX (51I) 463-5777 = TDD 1-8(M-735-2989

The Texas Ethics Commission does noc discriminaie on the basis of raee, color, national arigin, sex, relizion, e or disabilisy in ermlovment or the provisan of semaces



Swom Complaint SC-2610209 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for
which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified
mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested unless the requirement is waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are
not bound by this confidentiality requirement.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Simncerely,

Jason D. King

Assistant General Counsel

Jurisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

David A. Relsman,
Executive Director

JIDE :mc

Enclosures:  Copy of Sworn Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights
Affidavit
Waiver of Notice

c: Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Humble, Texas 77338-3357



Sworn Complaint SC-2610209 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for
which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified
mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested unless the requirement is waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are
not bound by this confidentiality requirement.

Please call me if vou have any questions.

Sincerely,

%
Jason D. King
Assistant General Counsel

Jurisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

S -

David A. Reisman,
Executive Director

JDE:mc

Enclosures:  Copy of Swom Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights
Affidavit
Waiver of Notice

-+ Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Humble, Texas 77338-3357



Swornt Complaint SC-2610209 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for
which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified
mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested unless the requirement is waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are
not bound by this confidentiality requirement.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Jason D. King
Assistant General Counsel

Jurisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

David A. Reisman,
Executive Dhrector

JIDE :mc

Enclosures:  Copy of Sworn Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights

Affidavit
Waiver of Notice
c: Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Humble, Texas 77338-3357



Sworn Complaint SC-2610209 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date vou receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for
which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified
mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested unless the requirement is waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are
not bound by this confidentiality requirement.

Please call me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
. !
Jason D. King

Assistant General Counsel

Jurisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

David A. Reisman,
Executive Director

JDK :mc

Enclosures:  Copy of Sworn Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights

Affidavit
Waiver of Notice
c: Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO, 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Humble, Texas 77338-3357



Sworn Complaint SC-2610209 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date vou receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for
which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified
mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested unless the requirement is waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are
not bound by this confidentiality requirement.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

o e % /
Jason D. King
Assistant General Counsel

Jurisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

U N T

David A. Reisman,
Executive Director

JDE :mc

Enclosures:  Copy of Sworn Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights
Affidavit
Waiver of Notice

i Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Humble, Texas 77338-3357



Sworn Complaint SC-2610209 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date vou receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for
which a separate civil penalty mayv be assessed,

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified
mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested unless the requirement is waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are
not bound by this confidentiality requirement.

" Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Assistant General Counsel

Jurisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

P i T 4 St

David A. Reisman,
Executive Director

JDK:mc

Enclosures:  Copy of Sworn Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights
Affidavit
Waiver of Notice

c: Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road ' RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Humble, Texas 77338-3357



Sworn Complaint SC-2610209 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for
which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified
mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested unless the requirement is waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are
not bound by this confidentiality requirement.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

T_% r
Jason D. King

Assistant General Counsel

Jurisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

e 11 v

David A. Reisman,
Executive Director

JDK:mc

Enclosures:  Copy of Swom Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights
Affidavit
Waiver of Notice

c: Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Humble, Texas 77338-3357



Sworn Complaint SC-2610209 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for
which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified
mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested unless the requirement is waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are
not bound by this confidentiality requirement.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

W

Jason D. King
Assistant General Counsel

Junisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

David A. Reisman,
Executive Director

JDK:mc

Enclosures: Copy of Sworn Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights
Affidavit

Waiver of Notice

c Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Humble, Texas 77338-3357



Swormn Complaint S5C-2610209 will be processed as a Catcgory Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for
which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified
mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested unless the requirement is waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are
not bound by this confidentiality requirement.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

_._,_h_—_.:a-;%f ?
Jason D. King
Assistant General Counsel

Jurisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

m‘
David A. Reié?nan,
Executive Director

JDK:mc

Enclosures:  Copy of Sworn Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights
Affidavit
Waiver of Notice

C: Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Humble, Texas 77338-3357



Sworn Complaint SC-2610209 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for
which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified
mail, restricted delivery, returmn receipt requested unless the requirement is waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are
not bound by this confidentiality requirement.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

E gi
Jason D. King

Assistant General Counsel

Jurisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

s AN~
David A. Reisman, h
Executive Director

JDEK :mc

Enclosures:  Copy of Sworn Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights

Affidawvit
Waiver of Notice
C: Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Humble, Texas 77338-3357



Sworn Complaint SC-2610209 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date vou receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation for

which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified

mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requesied unless the requirement i1s waived by the
respondent or complainant. The enclosed form may be used to submit a waiver.

Please note that at this stage in the process, Ethics Commission members and staff are
required by law to keep the complaint and all documents relating to it strictly confidential.
However, other persons, including the complainant and respondent named in the complaint, are

not bound by this confidentiality requirement.
Please call me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
f

Jason D. King
Assistant General Counsel

Jurisdiction accepted
For the Texas Ethics Commission

e -

David A. Reisman,
Executive Director

JDE:me

Enclosures:  Copy of Sworn Complaint
Statutes and Rules Concerning Sworn Complaints
Statement of Respondent's Rights
Affidavit
Waiver of Notice

G Mr. Fred T. Blanton CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3614,
3011 E. Richey Road RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Humble, Texas 77338-3357



